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	Unit
	Liquid
Pipe
	Gas
Pipe
	H.P.Gas
Pipe
	Airflow
	Design condition : Indoor
	Max. Capacity @design condition
	Simultaneous Operation Capacity
	Combination Ratio

	Dept
	Fl
	Room
	Name
	Model name
	
	
	
	
	Cooling WB.Temp
	Heating DB.Temp
	Cooling
	Heating
	Cooling
	Heating
	Cooling
	Heating

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	TC
	SHC
	TC
	TC
	SHC
	TC
	
	

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	Ø, mm
	Ø, mm
	Ø, mm
	Mode
	l/s
	°C
	°C
	kW
	kW
	kW
	kW
	kW
	kW
	%
	%

	Urząd Miasta
	Dach
	
	VRF_4
	C jednostka zewnętrzna
	15.88
	28.58
	
	
	4833.33
	
	
	60.70
	
	56.60
	60.70
	
	56.60
	132.5
	133.5

	
	+4
	17
	17
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	11
	11
	A J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	81.66
	18
	20
	1.40
	1.00
	1.70
	1.14
	0.81
	1.01
	
	

	
	
	13
	13
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	16
	16
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	14
	14
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	12
	12
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	15
	15
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	+3
	17
	17
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	12
	12
	A J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	81.66
	18
	20
	1.40
	1.00
	1.70
	1.14
	0.81
	1.01
	
	

	
	
	15
	15
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	11
	11
	D J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	171.66
	18
	20
	3.40
	2.30
	4.00
	2.76
	1.87
	2.28
	
	

	
	
	13
	13
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	14
	14
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	16
	16
	D J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	171.66
	18
	20
	3.40
	2.30
	4.00
	2.76
	1.87
	2.28
	
	

	
	+2
	17
	17
	F J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	261.66
	18
	20
	5.30
	3.70
	6.30
	4.30
	3.00
	3.75
	
	

	
	
	12
	12
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	16
	16
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	11
	11
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	13
	13
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	14
	14
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	
	15
	15
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	95.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.50
	
	

	
	+1
	15
	15
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	14
	14
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	13
	13
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	8
	8
	D J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	171.66
	18
	20
	3.40
	2.30
	4.00
	2.76
	1.87
	2.28
	
	

	
	
	9
	9
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	141.66
	18
	20
	2.60
	2.00
	3.20
	2.11
	1.62
	1.89
	
	

	
	
	10
	10
	B J. WEW. KASETONOWA 
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	150.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.53
	
	

	
	
	11
	11
	B J. WEW. KASETONOWA 
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	150.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.53
	
	

	
	
	12
	12
	B J. WEW. KASETONOWA 
	6.35
	12.70
	
	H
	150.00
	18
	20
	2.10
	1.50
	2.50
	1.70
	1.22
	1.53
	
	

























	Model name
	C jednostka zewnętrzna

	Power supply
	Ø, #, V, Hz
	3,4,380-415,50Hz

	Mode
	-
	HEAT PUMP

	Performance
	HP/TON
	HP/TON
	20/15.92

	
	Capacity(Nominal)
	Cooling
	kW
	56

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	48160

	
	
	Cooling  46°C
	kW
	-

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	N/A

	
	
	Heating
	kW
	63

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	54180

	
	-20 °C
	Heating(Low ambient temp.)
	kW
	-

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	N/A

	Power
	Power Input(Nominal)
	Cooling
	kW
	18.44

	
	
	Heating
	kW
	16.95

	
	Power Input (at specific)
	kW
	N/A

	
	Current Input(Nominal)
	Cooling
	A
	44.15

	
	
	Heating
	A
	27.29

	
	Max. Current Input
	A
	43

	
	Circuit Breaker
	A
	63

	COP
	Cooling
	W/W
	3.03

	
	Heating
	W/W
	3.72

	Compressor
	Type
	-
	SSC Scroll

	
	Output
	kW × n
	8.93

	Fan
	Type
	-
	Propeller

	
	Output
	W
	620x2

	
	Number of Units
	EA
	2

	
	Air Flow Rate
	l/s
	5209.00

	
	External Static Pressure
	Max.
	Pa
	110

	Piping Connections
	Liquid Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	15.88(5/8")

	
	Gas Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	28.58(1 1/8")

	
	Discharge Gas Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	-(-)

	
	Oil Equalizing Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	N/A(N/A)

	Field Wiring
	Power Source Wire
	mm2
	-

	
	Transmission Cable
	mm2
	0.75/

	Refrigerant
	Type
	-
	R410A

	
	Factory Charging
	kg
	10.500

	Sound
	Sound pressure
	dB(A)
	64

	External Dimension
	Net Weight
	kg
	268.000

	
	Shipping Weight
	kg
	285.000

	
	Net Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	1295.00x1695.00x765.00

	
	Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	1363.00x1887.00x832.00

	Operating Temp. Range
	Cooling
	°C
	-5.00~50.00

	
	Heating
	°C
	-25.00~24.00





	Model
	B J. WEW. KASETONOWA 
	F J.WEW. ŚCIENNA

	Power supply
	Ø, #, V, Hz
	1,2,220-240,50Hz
	1,2,220-240,50/60Hz

	Performance
	Capacity(Nominal)
	Cooling
	kW
	2.2
	5.6

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	1890
	4820

	
	
	Cooling (SHC)
	kW
	1.5
	3.8

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	1290
	3270

	
	
	Heating
	kW
	2.5
	6.3

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	2150
	5420

	Power
	Power Input(Nominal)
	Cooling
	W
	18
	52

	
	
	Heating
	
	18
	52

	
	Current Input
	Cooling
	A
	0.17
	0.35

	
	
	Heating
	
	0.17
	0.35

	Fan
	Motor
	Type
	-
	Turbo Fan
	Crossflow Fan

	
	
	Output
	W
	65
	27

	
	
	Number of unit
	EA
	1
	1

	
	Air Flow Rate
	H/M/L (UL)
	l/s
	150.00/128.33/108.33
	261.66/230.00/200.00

	
	External Pressure
	Min / Std / Max
	Pa
	-
	-

	Piping Connections
	Liquid Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	6.35(1/4")
	6.35(1/4")

	
	Gas Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	12.7(1/2")
	12.7(1/2")

	
	Drain Pipe
	Ø,mm
	VP25 (OD 32,ID 25)
	ID 18 HOSE

	Field Wiring
	Power Source Wire
	mm2
	1.5~2.5
	

	
	Transmission Cable
	mm2
	0.75/1.5
	0.75/-

	Refrigerant
	Type
	-
	R410A
	R410A

	
	Control Method
	-
	EEV INCLUDED
	EEV INCLUDED

	Sound
	Sound pressure
	High / Low
	dBA
	32/25
	40/34

	Dimensions
	Net Weight
	kg
	12.000
	12.000

	
	Shipping Weight
	kg
	14.000
	14.000

	
	Net Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	575.00x250.00x575.00
	1055.00x299.00x215.00

	
	Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	623.00x298.00x653.00
	1115.00x290.00x375.00

	Panel Size
	Panel model
	-
	PC4SUFMAN
	

	
	Panel Net Weight
	kg
	2.700
	

	
	Shipping Weight
	kg
	4.000
	

	
	Net Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	620.00x57.00x620.00
	

	
	Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	670.00x120.00x670.00
	



	Model
	A J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	B J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	C J.WEW. ŚCIENNA
	D J.WEW. ŚCIENNA

	Power supply
	Ø, #, V, Hz
	1,2,220-240,50/60Hz
	1,2,220-240,50/60Hz
	1,2,220-240,50/60Hz
	1,2,220-240,50/60Hz

	Performance
	Capacity(Nominal)
	Cooling
	kW
	1.5
	2.2
	2.8
	3.6

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	1290
	1890
	2410
	3100

	
	
	Cooling (SHC)
	kW
	1
	1.5
	1.9
	2.4

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	860
	1290
	1630
	2060

	
	
	Heating
	kW
	1.7
	2.5
	3.2
	4

	
	
	
	Kcal/h
	1460
	2150
	2750
	3440

	Power
	Power Input(Nominal)
	Cooling
	W
	20
	24
	30
	37

	
	
	Heating
	
	20
	24
	30
	37

	
	Current Input
	Cooling
	A
	0.13
	0.16
	0.2
	0.25

	
	
	Heating
	
	0.13
	0.16
	0.2
	0.25

	Fan
	Motor
	Type
	-
	Crossflow Fan
	Crossflow Fan
	Crossflow Fan
	Crossflow Fan

	
	
	Output
	W
	27
	27
	27
	27

	
	
	Number of unit
	EA
	1
	1
	1
	1

	
	Air Flow Rate
	H/M/L (UL)
	l/s
	81.66/75.00/68.33
	95.00/83.33/75.00
	141.66/128.33/115.00
	171.66/151.66/138.33

	
	External Pressure
	Min / Std / Max
	Pa
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Piping Connections
	Liquid Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	6.35(1/4")
	6.35(1/4")
	6.35(1/4")
	6.35(1/4")

	
	Gas Pipe
	Ø,mm(in)
	12.7(1/2")
	12.7(1/2")
	12.7(1/2")
	12.7(1/2")

	
	Drain Pipe
	Ø,mm
	ID 18 HOSE
	ID 18 HOSE
	ID 18 HOSE
	ID 1f8 HOSE

	Field Wiring
	Power Source Wire
	mm2
	
	
	
	

	
	Transmission Cable
	mm2
	0.75/-
	0.75/-
	0.75/-
	0.75/-

	Refrigerant
	Type
	-
	R410A
	R410A
	R410A
	R410A

	
	Control Method
	-
	EEV INCLUDED
	EEV INCLUDED
	EEV INCLUDED
	EEV INCLUDED

	Sound
	Sound pressure
	High / Low
	dBA
	31/27
	34/30
	34/32
	40/34

	Dimensions
	Net Weight
	kg
	9.000
	9.000
	9.500
	9.500

	
	Shipping Weight
	kg
	10.500
	10.500
	11.000
	11.000

	
	Net Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	820.00x299.00x215.00
	820.00x299.00x215.00
	820.00x299.00x215.00
	820.00x299.00x215.00

	
	Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD)
	mm
	880.00x290.00x375.00
	880.00x290.00x375.00
	880.00x290.00x375.00
	880.00x290.00x375.00



